

Resolution introduced by Supervisors Merlino, Dickinson, Strough, Frasier, Leggett, Vanselow, Seeber, Montesi, MacDonald, Geraghty and Hyde

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 72 OF 2012 TO AUTHORIZE AN INCREASE IN THE COST THRESHOLD FOR MISCELLANEOUS TOURISM CONTRACTS

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 72 of 2012 authorized, among other things, the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors or the Warren County Tourism Director to enter into and execute agreements under Two Thousand Dollars (\$2,000) with various vendors or contractors regarding services required from time to time, by the Warren County Tourism office, and

WHEREAS, the Warren County Tourism Director has requested that the threshold for contracts be increased to correspond with the Warren County Purchasing Policy allowable approved expenditures limit of Five Thousand Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents (\$5,000.99), now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that Resolution No. 72 of 2012 be, and hereby is hereby amended to authorize the Chairman of the Board of Supervisors or the Warren County Tourism Director to enter into and execute agreements with various vendors or contractors regarding services required from time to time, by the Warren County Tourism office, provided any one of these agreements does not exceed Five Thousand Dollars and Ninety-Nine Cents (\$5,000.99) annually, in a form approved by the County Attorney, and be it further

RESOLVED, that other than the above modification, Resolution No. 72 of 2012 shall remain in full force and effect.